

City of Willowick Special Council Meeting

Monday, October 23, 2023 at 5:30 PM City Council Chambers

ADA NOTICE

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during this meeting should notify the City of Willowick at 440-585-3700 at least three working days before the meeting.

Amended Agenda

CALL MEETING TO ORDER
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
INVOCATION
ROLL CALL

INTRODUCTION & CONSIDERATION OF LEGISLATION

1. Ordinance No. 2023-46

An Ordinance Amending Ordinance 2023-5 to Provide for Additional Appropriations from the General Fund (101); for Current Expenses and Other Expenditures of the City of Willowick, State of Ohio, During the Calendar Year Ending December 31, 2023, and Declaring an Emergency

2. Ordinance No. 2023-47

An Ordinance Amending Chapter 139 of the Codified Ordinances of the City of Willowick, Ohio, titled "Division of Police:" Specifically, Section 139.02 titled Residence Requirement: Bond" and Declaring an Emergency

3. Ordinance No. 2023-48

An Ordinance Authorizing the Approval of the Ohio Department of Transportation (ODOT) Requested Addition Legislation and Requirements to Complete the Terms of the Cooperative Agreement Between ODOT and the Cities of Eastlake, Willowick and Willoughby, for the Resurfacing of Vine Street, Project No. 89274 and Declaring and Emergency

MISCELLANEOUS

4. Motion Authorizing the Flat-Rate Sewer Charge to be Billed by Lake County Department of Utilities on a Daily Basis

ADJOURNMENT